2008

8. November i Lubeck, Tyskland

Tyskland Danmark
Herrer Herrer
Jens Kohlenberg 919 Frans Therkelsen 904
Jorg Storsberg 901 1820 |John Jensen 756 1660
Boris Kélpin 272 2092 |Tonny Jensen 918 2578
Christian Spyra 917 3009 |Allan Mortensen 909 3487
Alexander Eggers 920 3929 |Martin Vesterlund 906 4393
Roger Dieckmann 909 4838 |Gunner Nielsen 904 5297
André Franke 650 5488 |Kurt Halvorsen 136 5433
Holdleder: Uwe Oldenburg 55 Holdleder: Finn Madsen
Damer Damer
Ute Wachtendorf 903 Marianne Jensen 900
Christiane Gebauer 895 1798 |Annette Obbekjaer 890 1790
Alexandra May 893 2691 |Christina Sgrensen 889 2679
Catharina Kasten 896 3587 |Henriette W. Dahl 323 3002
Martina Buck 898 4485 |lben Larsen 879 3881
Claudia Lippka 666 5151 |Ann Saxtorff 561 4442
Simone Griwa 216 5367 |Bente Jepsen 905 5347
Holdleder: Uwe Oldenburg 20 Holdleder: Jette Stougaard
Ynglinge Herrer Ynglinge Herrer
Dirk Sperling 907 Anders Lau Nielsen 901
Jan Stender 904 1811 [Carsten Nielsen 895 1796
André Krause 930 2741 |Simon Friederichsen 430 2226
Malte Buschbeck 456 3197 |Dennis Antonsen 440 2666
Matthias Metzdorf 443 3640 |Michael Kreutzfeldt 907 3573
Holdleder: Roger Von der Heyde 67 Holdleder: Morten Ottosen
Ynglinge Damer Ynglinge Damer
Claudia Sponholz 901 Jette Sgskov 866
Ines W6hrn 895 1796 |Mette Urlund 306 1172
Sissy Wanke 437 2233 |Stefanie Eriksen 563 1735
Diana Kotjan 895 3128 |Helle Sgskov 876 2611
Caroline Henke 435 3563 |Katrine Lau Nielsen 878 3489
Holdleder: Roger Von der Heyde 74 Holdleder: Henning W. Nielsen
Senior Herrer Senior Herrer
Manfred Beneke 901 Niels Skipper 880
Klaus Kéhn 890 1791 |Erik Jensen 891 1771
Hans-Peter May 907 2698 |Uffe Espensen 460 2231
Michael Liith 905 3603 |Benny Jensen 435 2666
Hans-Peter Buschbeck 903 4506 |John Nielsen 868 3534
Reinhard Butzke 664 5170 [Jargen Risnees 870 4404
Klaus Wendelken 226 5396 |Leif Ostergaard 862 5266
Holdleder: Uwe Oldenburg 130  Holdleder: Helene Jensen




Senior Damer

Senior Damer

Brigitte Bubert 207 Ulla Jensen 876

Silla Froese 875 1082 |Alice Gad 895 1771
Christa Grobe 884 1966 |[Ena Bargholz 901 2672
Jutta Rathmann 876 2842 |Bente Wiinberg 885 3557
Ursula Dicks 884 3726 |lrene Lambertsen 875 4432
Traute Walter 876 4602 |Hanna Rask 324 4756
Gisela Brose 664 5266 |Lindy Andersen 557 5313
Holdleder: Uwe Oldenburg Holdleder: Finn Hyldmar 47




